



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 08/14/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 12-0S1104

08/15/2024

Project ID: 1219000091

ORANGE FROM BOLSA CHICA ROAD OVERCROSSING IN GARDEN GROVE TO LEWIS STREET OVERCROSSING IN ORANGE

Contract Code: A

Location: 12-Ora-22-R0.9/R9.4

Number of Items: 83

Replace concrete barrier and modify lighting system.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNH-P022(031)E

Proposals Issued: 8 **Total Number of Working Days:** 450 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$2,766,214.15

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$32,066,914.15 **% Over/Under Est:** -8.63%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|-----------------|--------------|--|--|
| 1 | \$29,300,700.00 | VC0000008361 | BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2900 BRISTOL STREET D204 COSTA MESA CA 92626 | CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352 |
| 2 | \$30,966,693.00 | VC0000021062 | SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361 | CSLB# 00116307 Phone (818) 362-9200 Fax (818) 362-9300 |
| 3 | \$30,999,364.00 | VC0000017387 | FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550 | CSLB# 00833032 Phone (925) 245-1300 |
| 4 | \$33,269,535.12 | VC0000022190 | CHUMO CONSTRUCTION INC. 14425 JOANBRIDGE STREET BALDWIN PARK CA 91706 | CSLB# 00387331 Phone (626) 960-9502 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 0001 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 0002 | 080060 | LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE | LS | LUMP SUM | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0003 | 090100 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) | WDAY | 450.0 | 4,000.00 | 1,800,000.00 |
| 0004 | 090205 | DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING | EA | 10.0 | 6,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0005 | 090210 | HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS | HR | 20.0 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0006 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 0007 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 1,203,361.00 | 1,203,361.00 |
| 0008 | 120103 | STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE | DAY | 40.0 | 3,000.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 0009 | 120165 | CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) | EA | 170.0 | 55.00 | 9,350.00 |
| 0010 | 120207 | PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM | DAY | 450.0 | 80.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 0011 | 120320 | TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM | LF | 92,800.0 | 10.00 | 928,000.00 |
| 0012 | 128651 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) | EA | 13.0 | 8,500.00 | 110,500.00 |
| 0013 | 129108 | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3 | EA | 10.0 | 3,500.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0014 | 129150 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SCREEN | LF | 92,800.0 | 3.00 | 278,400.00 |
| 0015 | 129152 | TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM | EA | 10.0 | 7,500.00 | 75,000.00 |
| 0016 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 225,000.00 | 225,000.00 |
| 0017 | 130301 | STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 7,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0018 | 130330 | STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT | EA | 3.0 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0019 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 120.0 | 200.00 | 24,000.00 |
| 0020 | 130710 | TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EA | 5.0 | 5,500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| 0021 | 130730 | STREET SWEEPING | LS | LUMP SUM | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 0022 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 150,000.00 | 150,000.00 |
| 0023 | 131103 | WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY | EA | 19.0 | 500.00 | 9,500.00 |
| 0024 | 170103 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 85,000.00 | 85,000.00 |
| 0025 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 790.0 | 200.00 | 158,000.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 0026 | 204096 | MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS | LS | LUMP SUM | 200,000.00 | 200,000.00 |
| 0027 | 206402 | OPERATE EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES | LS | LUMP SUM | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0028 | F 510094 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET | CY | 54.0 | 1,700.00 | 91,800.00 |
| 0029 | F 510526 | MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL) | CY | 17.0 | 840.00 | 14,280.00 |
| 0030 | 511118 | CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT | LF | 641.0 | 18.00 | 11,538.00 |
| 0031 | 519102 | JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL) | LF | 641.0 | 26.00 | 16,666.00 |
| 0032 | 568046 | REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE (EA) | EA | 1.0 | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 |
| 0033 | 600115 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0034 | 600116 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B | LS | LUMP SUM | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 |
| 0035 | 600117 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0036 | 600118 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION D | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0037 | 600119 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION E | LS | LUMP SUM | 26,000.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 0038 | 600120 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION F | LS | LUMP SUM | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0039 | 600121 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION G | LS | LUMP SUM | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 |
| 0040 | 600122 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION H | LS | LUMP SUM | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0041 | 600123 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION I | LS | LUMP SUM | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0042 | 600124 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION J | LS | LUMP SUM | 21,000.00 | 21,000.00 |
| 0043 | 600125 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION K | LS | LUMP SUM | 29,000.00 | 29,000.00 |
| 0044 | 600126 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION L | LS | LUMP SUM | 49,000.00 | 49,000.00 |
| 0045 | 600127 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION M | LS | LUMP SUM | 49,000.00 | 49,000.00 |
| 0046 | 047463 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION N | LS | LUMP SUM | 36,000.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 0047 | 047464 | BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION O | LS | LUMP SUM | 43,000.00 | 43,000.00 |
| 0048 | 017076 | WATER QUALITY RISER (DETENTION BASIN) | EA | 6.0 | 10,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0049 | 017077 | TRASH SCREEN | EA | 1.0 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 |
| 0050 | 641107 | 18" PLASTIC PIPE | LF | 680.0 | 200.00 | 136,000.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|----------|--------------|
| 0051 | 641113 | 24" PLASTIC PIPE | LF | 150.0 | 400.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0052 | 650018 | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 120.0 | 400.00 | 48,000.00 |
| 0053 | 703233 | GRATED LINE DRAIN | LF | 480.0 | 650.00 | 312,000.00 |
| 0054 | 707217 | 36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE | LF | 2.0 | 2,750.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 0055 | 710120 | REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY (EA) | EA | 6.0 | 1,100.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 0056 | 038920 | REMOVE GRATED LINE DRAIN | LF | 190.0 | 85.00 | 16,150.00 |
| 0057 | 710136 | REMOVE PIPE (LF) | LF | 860.0 | 25.00 | 21,500.00 |
| 0058 | 710150 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 16.0 | 5,000.00 | 80,000.00 |
| 0059 | F 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 8,927.0 | 6.00 | 53,562.00 |
| 0060 | 810120 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 1,930.0 | 1.10 | 2,123.00 |
| 0061 | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | EA | 1,930.0 | 4.50 | 8,685.00 |
| 0062 | 820250 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 20.0 | 330.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 0063 | 820300 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) | EA | 4.0 | 165.00 | 660.00 |
| 0064 | 820750 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 1,170.0 | 11.00 | 12,870.00 |
| 0065 | 820860 | INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) | EA | 62.0 | 330.00 | 20,460.00 |
| 0066 | 839640 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60M) | LF | 23,000.0 | 140.00 | 3,220,000.00 |
| 0067 | 839644 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MF) | LF | 5,190.0 | 380.00 | 1,972,200.00 |
| 0068 | 839648 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MGF) | LF | 560.0 | 390.00 | 218,400.00 |
| 0069 | F 046642 | CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MA MODIFIED) | LF | 3,940.0 | 135.00 | 531,900.00 |
| 0070 | F 839745 | CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION | LF | 12,081.0 | 225.00 | 2,718,225.00 |
| 0071 | 839774 | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER | LF | 41,000.0 | 30.00 | 1,230,000.00 |
| 0072 | 840516 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | SQFT | 900.0 | 10.00 | 9,000.00 |
| 0073 | 846007 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 82,700.0 | 1.40 | 115,780.00 |
| 0074 | 846030 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 89,700.0 | 0.50 | 44,850.00 |
| 0075 | 847196 | CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT) | LF | 72,500.0 | 0.30 | 21,750.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------|
| 0076 | 847218 | 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) | LF | 7,090.0 | 11.00 | 77,990.00 |
| 0077 | 013420 | TRAFFIC CENSUS STATION SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 550,000.00 | 550,000.00 |
| 0078 | 871900 | FIBER OPTIC CABLE SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 435,000.00 | 435,000.00 |
| 0079 | 037061 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 330,000.00 | 330,000.00 |
| 0080 | 872131 | MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 6,750,000.00 | 6,750,000.00 |
| 0081 | 872134 | MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 375,000.00 | 375,000.00 |
| 0082 | 872135 | MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS | LS | LUMP SUM | 390,000.00 | 390,000.00 |
| 0083 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 2,900,000.00 | 2,900,000.00 |
| | | | | | Bid Amount: | \$29,300,700.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | |
|------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0001 | 1,290.00 | 1,290.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 0002 | 5,350.00 | 5,350.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0003 | 3,300.00 | 1,485,000.00 | 1,800.00 | 810,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 1,800,000.00 |
| 0004 | 6,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| 0005 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0006 | 131,000.00 | 131,000.00 | 118,000.00 | 118,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 105,000.00 |
| 0007 | 1,735,000.00 | 1,735,000.00 | 1,530,000.00 | 1,530,000.00 | 2,766,000.00 | 2,766,000.00 |
| 0008 | 1,550.00 | 62,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 80,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 40,000.00 |
| 0009 | 80.00 | 13,600.00 | 58.00 | 9,860.00 | 45.00 | 7,650.00 |
| 0010 | 135.00 | 60,750.00 | 165.00 | 74,250.00 | 50.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 0011 | 11.40 | 1,057,920.00 | 14.00 | 1,299,200.00 | 11.00 | 1,020,800.00 |
| 0012 | 7,500.00 | 97,500.00 | 21,000.00 | 273,000.00 | 3,050.00 | 39,650.00 |
| 0013 | 4,800.00 | 48,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 40,000.00 | 2,100.00 | 21,000.00 |
| 0014 | 4.50 | 417,600.00 | 3.40 | 315,520.00 | 3.00 | 278,400.00 |
| 0015 | 9,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 2,550.00 | 25,500.00 |
| 0016 | 111,000.00 | 111,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 120,000.00 | 58,376.00 | 58,376.00 |
| 0017 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 0018 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 6,000.00 |
| 0019 | 430.00 | 51,600.00 | 100.00 | 12,000.00 | 225.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 0020 | 7,500.00 | 37,500.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 7,500.00 |
| 0021 | 84,000.00 | 84,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 140,000.00 | 41,125.00 | 41,125.00 |
| 0022 | 220,000.00 | 220,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00 | 30,000.00 | 30,000.00 |
| 0023 | 800.00 | 15,200.00 | 200.00 | 3,800.00 | 600.00 | 11,400.00 |
| 0024 | 48,000.00 | 48,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| 0025 | 145.00 | 114,550.00 | 231.00 | 182,490.00 | 250.00 | 197,500.00 |
| 0026 | 475,000.00 | 475,000.00 | 497,000.00 | 497,000.00 | 442,100.00 | 442,100.00 |
| 0027 | 36,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 37,000.00 | 37,000.00 | 33,500.00 | 33,500.00 |
| 0028 | 4,218.00 | 227,772.00 | 5,000.00 | 270,000.00 | 4,831.82 | 260,918.28 |
| 0029 | 533.50 | 9,069.50 | 1,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 703.00 | 11,951.00 |
| 0030 | 47.50 | 30,447.50 | 50.00 | 32,050.00 | 44.00 | 28,204.00 |
| 0031 | 121.50 | 77,881.50 | 58.00 | 37,178.00 | 52.00 | 33,332.00 |
| 0032 | 9,490.00 | 9,490.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 |
| 0033 | 8,900.00 | 8,900.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 7,825.88 | 7,825.88 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | |
|------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|--------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0034 | 13,350.00 | 13,350.00 | 20,500.00 | 20,500.00 | 13,770.50 | 13,770.50 |
| 0035 | 8,900.00 | 8,900.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 9,181.38 | 9,181.38 |
| 0036 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 12,076.13 | 12,076.13 |
| 0037 | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 5,944.63 | 5,944.63 |
| 0038 | 8,900.00 | 8,900.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 6,958.63 | 6,958.63 |
| 0039 | 13,000.00 | 13,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 12,076.13 | 12,076.13 |
| 0040 | 8,900.00 | 8,900.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 7,751.38 | 7,751.38 |
| 0041 | 8,900.00 | 8,900.00 | 10,500.00 | 10,500.00 | 7,481.25 | 7,481.25 |
| 0042 | 4,800.00 | 4,800.00 | 5,400.00 | 5,400.00 | 4,415.25 | 4,415.25 |
| 0043 | 8,900.00 | 8,900.00 | 10,400.00 | 10,400.00 | 7,256.38 | 7,256.38 |
| 0044 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 14,962.50 | 14,962.50 |
| 0045 | 17,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 21,000.00 | 16,554.38 | 16,554.38 |
| 0046 | 9,300.00 | 9,300.00 | 11,000.00 | 11,000.00 | 9,761.75 | 9,761.75 |
| 0047 | 13,500.00 | 13,500.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 12,905.88 | 12,905.88 |
| 0048 | 7,500.00 | 45,000.00 | 5,300.00 | 31,800.00 | 9,066.90 | 54,401.40 |
| 0049 | 12,500.00 | 12,500.00 | 4,400.00 | 4,400.00 | 5,066.10 | 5,066.10 |
| 0050 | 205.00 | 139,400.00 | 460.00 | 312,800.00 | 242.86 | 165,144.80 |
| 0051 | 235.00 | 35,250.00 | 500.00 | 75,000.00 | 393.21 | 58,981.50 |
| 0052 | 375.00 | 45,000.00 | 560.00 | 67,200.00 | 394.23 | 47,307.60 |
| 0053 | 275.00 | 132,000.00 | 540.00 | 259,200.00 | 399.11 | 191,572.80 |
| 0054 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 0055 | 1,700.00 | 10,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 7,200.00 | 2,781.00 | 16,686.00 |
| 0056 | 80.00 | 15,200.00 | 237.00 | 45,030.00 | 161.21 | 30,629.90 |
| 0057 | 77.00 | 66,220.00 | 237.00 | 203,820.00 | 74.60 | 64,156.00 |
| 0058 | 2,700.00 | 43,200.00 | 3,500.00 | 56,000.00 | 2,210.50 | 35,368.00 |
| 0059 | 6.00 | 53,562.00 | 8.00 | 71,416.00 | 2.17 | 19,371.59 |
| 0060 | 1.10 | 2,123.00 | 1.10 | 2,123.00 | 1.00 | 1,930.00 |
| 0061 | 5.30 | 10,229.00 | 4.70 | 9,071.00 | 4.00 | 7,720.00 |
| 0062 | 535.00 | 10,700.00 | 750.00 | 15,000.00 | 250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 0063 | 320.00 | 1,280.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 225.00 | 900.00 |
| 0064 | 16.00 | 18,720.00 | 11.00 | 12,870.00 | 15.00 | 17,550.00 |
| 0065 | 480.00 | 29,760.00 | 630.00 | 39,060.00 | 427.00 | 26,474.00 |
| 0066 | 117.00 | 2,691,000.00 | 100.00 | 2,300,000.00 | 136.83 | 3,147,090.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | |
|--------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|--------------|------------------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0067 | 405.00 | 2,101,950.00 | 350.00 | 1,816,500.00 | 430.04 | 2,231,907.60 |
| 0068 | 410.00 | 229,600.00 | 428.00 | 239,680.00 | 658.02 | 368,491.20 |
| 0069 | 182.00 | 717,080.00 | 188.00 | 740,720.00 | 171.77 | 676,773.80 |
| 0070 | 332.00 | 4,010,892.00 | 350.00 | 4,228,350.00 | 450.40 | 5,441,282.40 |
| 0071 | 24.50 | 1,004,500.00 | 38.00 | 1,558,000.00 | 29.59 | 1,213,190.00 |
| 0072 | 10.00 | 9,000.00 | 7.00 | 6,300.00 | 6.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 0073 | 1.30 | 107,510.00 | 1.20 | 99,240.00 | 1.00 | 82,700.00 |
| 0074 | 0.68 | 60,996.00 | 0.70 | 62,790.00 | 0.50 | 44,850.00 |
| 0075 | 0.31 | 22,475.00 | 0.60 | 43,500.00 | 0.50 | 36,250.00 |
| 0076 | 7.50 | 53,175.00 | 9.40 | 66,646.00 | 8.00 | 56,720.00 |
| 0077 | 560,000.00 | 560,000.00 | 550,000.00 | 550,000.00 | 514,957.00 | 514,957.00 |
| 0078 | 450,000.00 | 450,000.00 | 465,000.00 | 465,000.00 | 413,953.00 | 413,953.00 |
| 0079 | 340,000.00 | 340,000.00 | 349,000.00 | 349,000.00 | 310,412.50 | 310,412.50 |
| 0080 | 7,500,000.00 | 7,500,000.00 | 7,000,000.00 | 7,000,000.00 | 6,364,880.00 | 6,364,880.00 |
| 0081 | 390,000.00 | 390,000.00 | 400,000.00 | 400,000.00 | 357,673.00 | 357,673.00 |
| 0082 | 410,000.00 | 410,000.00 | 425,000.00 | 425,000.00 | 378,316.60 | 378,316.60 |
| 0083 | 2,643,000.50 | 2,643,000.50 | 3,000,000.00 | 3,000,000.00 | 3,300,000.00 | 3,300,000.00 |
| Bid Amount: | | \$30,966,693.00 | | \$30,999,364.00 | | \$33,269,535.12 |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000008361 | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | ITEM 70 (20.47%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | ITEM 66 (7.90%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | ITEM 67 (18.44%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | ITEM 68 (20.49%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | ITEM 69 (11.56%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. SAN BERNARDINO CA | 778010 | FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 1 (10%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000008361 | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 60 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 61 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 73 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | LCP FOR THEIR SCOPE ONLY |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 74 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 75 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 76 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 83 (0.45%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 77 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000008361 | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 78 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 79 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 80 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 81 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 82 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 83 (15.50%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|-------------------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | INCOMPLI, INC. ALISO VIEJO CA | N/A | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | INCOMPLI, INC. ALISO VIEJO CA | N/A | SWPP |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 30 (100%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 31 (100%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | ITEM 83 (0.1%) |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | JOINT SEAL |
| | AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA | 764893 | MOBILIZATION PARTIAL |
| | G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA | 590310 | ITEM 71 (3.4%) |
| | G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS CA | 590310 | REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER - PARTIAL SAWCUT |
| CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 60 (100%) | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 61 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 72 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 73 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 74 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | PAVEMENT MARKER RETROFLECTIVE |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | 6" THERMO STRIPE |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | REMOVE THERMO STRIPE |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 75 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 76 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|---|---|-------------------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 83 (.43%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | CONTRAST STRIPE 2 COATS |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE W/ CONTRAST |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 48 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 49 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE DRAIN INLET |
| R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | MINOR CONCRETE BACKFILL | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | WATER QUALITY RISER DENTENION BASIN |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | TRASH SCREEN |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | 18" PLASTIC PIPE |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 53 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 54 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | ITEM 55 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | 24" PLASTIC PIPE |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | GRATED DRAIN LINE |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | 36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | 673147 | REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | ITEM 56 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | ITEM 57 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | ITEM 58 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | ITEM 59 (100%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | ITEM 83 (1%) |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | REMOVE GRATED DRAIN LINE |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | REMOVE PIPE |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | REMOVE INLET |
| | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | MISC. IRON & STEEL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | R-HELP CONSTRUCTION CO, INC. NEWBURY PARK CA | ABSENT | MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | ITEM 10 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | ITEM 12 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | ITEM 9 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | ITEM 13 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | PORTABLE RADAR SPEED SIGN SYSTEM |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE SIGNS |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | CHANNELIZER |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | MAVERICK SWEEPING NORCO CA | N/A | ITEM 21 (100%) |
| | MAVERICK SWEEPING NORCO CA | N/A | STREET SWEEPING |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 27 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 77 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 78 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 79 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 80 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 81 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | TRAFFIC STATION SYSTEMS |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | FIBER OPTIC CABLE |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000017387 | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | TEMP TMSS SYSTEM |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | MODIFYING LIGHT SYSTEM |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEM |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 82 (100%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 83 (14.98%) |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | MODIFYING TMS SYSTEMS |
| | DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000021062 | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | ITEM 66 (9.5%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | ITEM 67 (17.3%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | ITEM 68 (19.5%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | ITEM 69 (8.6%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | ITEM 70 (15.1%) |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | REINFORCING STEEL |
| | CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ONTARIO CA | 778010 | REINFORCING STEEL |
| | FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE, INC. CORONA CA | 780910 | ITEM 6 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000021062 | DIVERSCAPE, INC. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 19 (100%) |
| | DIVERSCAPE, INC. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | DIVERSCAPE, INC. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 27 (100%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 77 (100%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 78 (100%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 79 (100%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 80 (100%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 81 (100%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 82 (100%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 83 (17%) |
| | D.B. ELECTRIC, INC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | MOB FOR SUB |

12-0S1104
12-ORA-22-R0.9/R9.4
8/14/2024

PAGE S14
8/15/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| <u>BIDDER ID</u> | <u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u> | <u>LICENSE NUMBER</u> | <u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u> |
|------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|---|
|------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|---|

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000022190 | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | ITEM 66 (100%) |
| | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | ITEM 67 (98%) |
| | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | ITEM 68 (98%) |
| | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | ITEM 69 (100%) |
| | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | ITEM 70 (95%) |
| | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | EXCLUDES EXCAVATION |
| | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | EXCLUDES EXCAVATION |
| | COOPER ENGINEERING CORONA CA | 560506 | EXCLUDES EXCAVATION |
| | DB ELECTRIC EASTVALE CA | 1010474 | ITEM 77-82 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 60-61 (100%) |
| | CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA | 685387 | ITEM 72-76 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000022190 | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA | 5766183 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA | 5766183 | ITEM 27 (100%) |